11/08/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) ited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012 103636128 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below: VA 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) X Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached ☐ No Bank Leumi USA Name: Perry Ellis International, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Corporation- State:\_\_\_ City: Miami ★ Other Bank State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Zip: 33172 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship \_ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) March 21,2006 Corporation Citizenship Florida Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Other Release of Security (see attached) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) (see attached letter listing 26 registrations) Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Douglas E. Starcher Internal Address: Suite 1400 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Broad and Cassel Enclosed 390 N. Orange Avenue 8. Payment Information: City: Orlando State: Florida Phone Number: 407-839-4200 Deposit Account Number \_504460 Fax Number: 407-650-0943

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VAI 22313-1450 40: 00 DA

02 FC: 8522 625.00 DA

Signature

Douglas E. Starcher, P.A

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: dstarcher@broadandcassel.com

9. Signature:

1317089

Authorized User Name Douglas E. Starcher

tal number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document; (1708/2011 TLEET) 인데 Seet 등 등급수시년 전

#### 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) CONTINUED:

PEI LICENSING, INC. 3000 N.W. 107<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33172

Delaware corporation

JANTZEN APPAREL, LLC 3000 N.W. 107<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

PERRY ELLIS MENSWEAR, LLC 3000 N.W. 107<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

JANTZEN, LLC 3000 N.W. 107<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company

SUPREME INTERNATIONAL, LLC 3000 N.W. 107<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida

Delaware limited liability company



BANK OF AMERICA CENTER
390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE
SUITE 1400
ORLANDO, FL 32801
TELEPHONE: 407.435.8377
WWW.BROADANDCASSEL.COM

DOUGLAS E. STARCHER, P.A.
DIRECT LINE: 407.839.4208
DIRECT FACSIMILE: 407.650.0943
EMAIL: DSTARCHER@BROADANDCASSEL.COM

November 2, 2011

#### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services Building Randolph Square 2800 S. Randolph St., Mail Room 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22206

Re:

Release of Security Agreement

Dear Sir of Madam:

Enclosed for filing is a Release of Security Interest relating to the security agreement recorded on **Reel/Frame: 3264/0588** for the following registration numbers:

#### **TRADEMARK**

#### REGISTRATION NO.

L		
Crossings	25	1,317,089
Perry Ellis	03	1,416,338
Perry Ellis	09	1,704,748
Perry Ellis	18	1,739,844
Perry Ellis	24	1,447,578
Perry Ellis	25	1,448,617
Perry Ellis	25	1,249,025
Perry Ellis	25	1,428,486
Grand Slam	18	2,151,550
Grand Slam	25	1,418,434
Grand Slam	25	873,862
Grand Slam	24	1,710,101
Grand Slam (stylized)	25	629,148
Munsingwear	25	510,271
Munsingwear	25	2,011,287
Natural Issue	25	2,222,989
Natural Issue & design	25	2,186,104
Natural Issue	25	1,690,250
Crossings	25	2,349,606
John Henry	25	996,837
John Henry	09	1,320,443
John Henry	18,25	2,797,612
Manhattan (stylized)	25	103,906
Manhattan (New Logo)	25	1,411,407
Manhattan (stylized)	25	429,687
Manhattan (stylized)	25	140,890

BOCA RATON • DESTIN • FT. LAUDERDALE • MIAMI • ORLANDO • TALLAHASSEE • TAMPA • WEST PALM BEACH 4824-8303-8473.1 18923/0001

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office November 2, 2011 Page 2

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need further information.

Sincerely yours,

Douglas'E. Starcher, P.A.

DES/dpr

cc: Nina Gordon, P.A.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent by Federal Express to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2011.

Douglas E. Starcher, P.A.

Dated: November 2, 2011

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank Leumi USA ("Secured Party") hereby:

- 1. RELEASES the security interest held by it pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis International, Inc. ("Perry Ellis") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis Menswear, LLC ("Perry Ellis Menswear") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Jantzen, LLC ("Jantzen") and Secured Party; the Security Agreement, dated June 15, 2005, between Supreme International, LLC ("Supreme," and collectively with Perry Ellis, Perry Ellis Menswear and Jantzen, the "Debtors") and Secured Party; the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between Perry Ellis and Secured Party; the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between PEI Licensing, Inc. ("PEI") and Secured Party; and the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2005, between Jantzen Apparel, LLC ("Jantzen Apparel") and Secured Party in the following:
  - (a) All of Debtors' right, title and interest in and to:
- (i) the balance of every deposit account held by Debtors with Secured Party or any of Secured Party's nominees or agents and all other obligations of Secured Party or any of its nominees or agents to the Debtors, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and all other personal property of the Debtors (including, without limitation, all money, accounts, general intangibles, goods, instruments, documents and chattel paper) which, or any evidence of which, are now or at any time in the future shall come into the possession or under the control of or be in transit to Secured Party or any of its nominees or agents for any purpose, whether or not accepted for the purpose for which it was delivered;
- (ii) all real or personal property of the Debtors, including, without limitation, all accounts (including health-care insurance receivables), general intangibles (including payment intangibles), goods, inventory, equipment, cash, investment property, letters of credit, letters of credit rights including rights to draw under letters of credit, deposit accounts, instruments (including promissory notes), documents and chattel paper, and all books and records pertaining to the aforesaid property; and
- (iii) all substitutions for, all additions to (including, without limitation, all dividends and other distributions on and all rights, privileges and options relating to or declared or granted in connection with) and all proceeds and products of all of the foregoing in any form whatsoever (including, without limitation, all proceeds of insurance thereon).
- (b) All of Perry Ellis', PEI's and Jantzen's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to:
- (i) all of their respective trademarks and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and

MA11CORPSEC/348277.2

Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or in any similar office or agency of the United States or any State thereof described in Exhibit A hereto, together will all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to their respective use of the trademarks listed thereon, and all reissues, extensions, continuations and renewals thereof (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks");

- (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks;
- (iii) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith;
  - (lv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof;
- (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions; and
- (vi) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments or claims against third parties for past or future infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. FURTHER AGREES to promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and to take all further action, that may be necessary or desirable, or that Perry Ellis may reasonably request, in order to terminate Secured Party's security interest in and to the assets set forth in (a) and (b) above (collectively, the "Pledged Assets"). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Secured Party authorizes Perry Ellis to file (a) a termination to Financing Statement No. 200500773201 filed in the State of Florida in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B, (b) a termination to Financing Statements Nos. 5296029 3, 5296032 7, 5296028 5, and 5296050 9 in the State of Delaware in the forms attached hereto as Exhibits C-1, C-2, C-3, and C-4, (c) a release with the USPTO with respect to the Trademarks in the form attached hereto as Exhibit D, and (d) such other notices and instruments as may be necessary or desirable or as Perry Ellis may see fit in order to terminate Secured Party's security Interest in and to the Pledged Assets.
- 3. FURTHER AUTHORIZES AND DIRECTS Perry Ellis, at it sole expense, to file in each and every jurisdiction as Perry Ellis sees fit such notices of termination and other documents necessary to terminate Secured Party's security interest in the Pledged Assets.

This Release of Security Interest shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Plorida.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the 21 st day of March, 2006.

Bank Leumi USA

Bv:

Name:

.A. Melo

Title:

3

#### EXHIBIT A TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

# PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
PERRY ELLIS	25	76/390,200

#### PEI LICENSING, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
Crossings	25	1,317,089
Perry Ellis	03	1,416,338
Perry Ellis	09	1,704,748
Perry Ellis	18	1,739,844
Perry Ellis	24	1,447,578
Perry Ellis	25	1,448,617
Perry Ellis	25	1,249,025
Perry Ellis	25	1,428,486
Grand Slam	18	2,151,550
Grand Slam	25	1,418,434
Grand Slam	25	873,862
Grand Slam	24	1,710,101
Grand Slam (stylized)	25	629,148
Munsingwear	25	510,271
Munsingwear	25	2,011,287
Natural Issue	25	2,222,989
Natural Issue & design	25	2,186,104
Natural Issue	25	1,690,250
Crossings	25	2,349,606
John Henry	25	996,837
John Henry	09	1,320,443
John Henry	18,25	2,797,612
Manhattan (stylized)	25	103,906
Manhattan (New Logo)	25	1,411,407
Manhattan (stylized)	25	429,687
Manhattan (stylized)	25	140,890

## JANTZEN APPAREL CORP. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
JANTZEN	18	2,197,656
JANTZEN	25	2,065,889
JANTZEN	09	825.722
JANTZEN	25	842,511

A-1

#### LICENSES OF TRADEMARKS

Licensee	Trademark	Category
ABERDEEN SPORTSWEAR, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Outerwear
AMERICAN UTEX INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis	Women's Coats and Outerwear
LIMITED		
AMIEE-LYNN ACCESSORIES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Women's Belts and Cold Weather
		Accessories
J.A. BESNER & SONS LTD	Perry Ellis	Boy's and Girl's Sportswear,
		Boy's Tailored Clothing
COBRA INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis	Men's Slippers
DORFMAN-PACIFIC CO., INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Hats
V. FRAAS USA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Scarves
GENESCO	Perry Ellis	Men's Dress and Dress Casual
		Footwear
HARTMARX CORPORATION	Perry Ellis	Men's Tailored Suits, Trousers
A A Milder and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a		and Sport Jackets
ISACO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Loungewear, Boxers,
	1	Hosiery and Underwear
LANTIS EYEWEAR		Men's and Women's Sunglasses
OXFORD OPHTHALMIC CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Ophthalmic
·		Eyewear
PARLUX FRAGRANCES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Fragrances
SEIKO INSTRUMENTS U.S.A.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Watches
SUPERBA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Neckwear
WEST MILL CLOTHES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Formalwear
WESTPORT CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's Small Leather Goods
TROPI-TRACKS, LLC	Jantzen	Shoes
FALCON FOOTWEAR	John Henry	Shoes
FISHMAN & TOBIN	John Henry	Boys wear
RANDA CORPORATION	John Henry	Neckwear
ISACO INTERNATIONAL	John Henry	Boxers, Hosiery and Loungewear
PREMIUMWEAR	Munsingwear	Knit and Woven Shirts
KNOTHE	Munsingwear	Underwear
WINONA KNITTING MILLS (Hampshire)	Munsingwear	Sweaters
SOCKYARD, INC.	Munsingwear	Socks
	Grand Slam	
PREMIUM WEAR	Munsingwear	Knits and Woven Shirts

#### EXHIBIT B TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

B-1

MANCORPSECULIO77.2

_	FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN	T FORM	ı		
ſ	A. NAME & DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSO	N N			
	Miriam Alfonso (305) 373-9421				
- 1	B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO:				
	Name Miriam Alfonso, Esq.				
1	Address Broad and Cassel				
	One Biscayne Tower, 21st Floor Address 2 South Biscayne Boulevard				
	Ciry/Susta/Zip Miami, FL 33131				
		······································	THE A	iove space is for filing off	ICR USE ONLY
ryom.	ia. Initial financing statement file # 200500773201	16.	This F.	INANCING STATEMENT AMENDM ord) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTA	(BNT is to be filed TE RECORDS.
					**************************************
	2. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - DEBTOR No. 28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERRY ELLIS IN			CNAMB (In OR 1b)	
	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	3. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - SECURED F	NOW THE PARTY OF THE	DT ON VO	TE COCUPED DARTY NAME (3. OF	) ah)
	34 ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK LIEUMI USA		AT ONLT OF	TE DECORDED FORT I TRIGHT OF OR	· J.H.
	36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	4. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing State authorizing this Termination Statement.	ement identified above is	erminated with	respect to security interest(s) of the Se	soured Party
-	CONTINUE TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE	atement identified above v	vith respect to	security interest(s) of the Secured Party	authorizing
	5. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement is continued for the additional	I period provided by appl	cable law.		
	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additiona  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignment	I period provided by appl	cable law.	in item 9c; and also give name of ass	igner in item 11.
,, 2450	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Oive name of assignment  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This And Also check one of the following three boxes and provide a	l period provided by appl c in item 9a or 9b and add nondment affects	cable law, ress of assigns Debtor or	Secured Party of record, Check ont	y one of these two boxes,
	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (Add or partial): Give name of assigned  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Am	period provided by applicable in item 9a or 9b and add nendment affects appropriate information item 8a or 8b; for new address	cable law.  Debtor of Control of	Secured Party of record, Check only and/or 9. a: Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ADD na and 9c; a applicable applicable.	y one of these two boxes, me: Complete item 9a or ilso complete items 9d-9g
) Agi	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assigner  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Am  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide a  CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name  Also give new name (If name change) in item 9a or 9b and/  (if address change) in item 9c.  8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL	period provided by applicable in item 9a or 9b and add nendment affects appropriate information item 8a or 8b; for new address	cable law.  Debtor of Control of	Secured Party of record, Check only and/or 9. a: Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ADD na and 9c; a applicable applicable.	y one of these two boxes, me: Complete item 9a or ilso complete items 9d-9g
	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assigner  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Am  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide a  CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name  Also give new name (If name change) in item 9a or 9b and/  (if address change) in item 9c.  8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONLY  8g. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	period provided by applicable in item 9a or 9b and add nondrasni affects appropriate information in item 8a or 8b; or new address  Y ONE NAME (8a OR 8	cable law.  Debtor of Control of	Secured Party of record, Check only and/or 9.  a: Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ABD na and 9c; a applicable birevists or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME	y the of these two boxes, me: Complete item 9a or ilso complete items 9d-9g e).
	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Oive name of assignment  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This And  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide a change name and/or address: Give current record name of also give new name (if name change) in item 9a or 9b and/  (if address change) in item 9c.  8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL'  8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT	period provided by applicable in item 9a or 9b and add nondrasni affects appropriate information in item 8a or 8b; or new address  Y ONE NAME (8a OR 8	cable law.  Debtor of Control of	Secured Party of record, Check only and/or 9.  a: Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ABD na and 9c; a applicable birevists or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME	y the of these two boxes, me: Complete item 9a or ilso complete items 9d-9g e).
	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assigned  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Am  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide a  CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name  Also give new name ((Fname change) in item 9a or 9b and/  (if address change) in item 9c,  8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONL  Se. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  9. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT  98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	period provided by apple in item 9e or 9b and add nondment affects  appropriate information in item 8e or 8b; or new address  Y ONE NAME (8e OR 8  PERST NAME	cable law.  Debtor of Control of	Secured Party of record, Check only and/or 9.  a: Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ADD na and 9c; and 9c; and policable or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  Not Abbreviate or Combine Names	y one of these two boxes,  me: Complete item 9a or clea camplete items 9d-9g  e).  SUFFIX
240	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignment  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment (PARTY	period provided by apple in item 9e or 9b and add nondment affects appropriate information in item 8e or 8b; appropriate information in one waddress.  Y ONE NAME (8e OR 8)  FIRST NAME  ONLY ONE NAME (9e  FORT NAME  CITY  YPE OF ORGANIZATION	cable jaw, read of assigns Debtor of Con in items f NELETE nam o be deleted in  OR 9b) - Do Not A	Secured Party of record. Check only applyor 9.  e: Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ADD na and 9c; a applicable birevists or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  Not Abbreviate or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  STATE POSTAL  SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	y one of these two boxes,  me: Complete item 9a or elso complete items 9d-9g  e).  SUFFIX  SUFFIX  CODE COUNTRY
	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assigner  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This And  Also check one of the following three boxes and provide a change in them 9a or 9b and/  Also give new name (If name change) in them 9a or 9b and/  (If address change) in item 9c.  8. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION - INSERT ONLY  8g. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  9c. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: - INSERT  9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME  9c. MAILING ADDRESS  9d. TAX ID# REQUIRED ADD'L INFO 9c.T	period provided by apple in item 9e or 9b and add nondment affects appropriate information in item 8e or 8b; appropriate information in one waddress.  Y ONE NAME (8e OR 8)  FIRST NAME  ONLY ONE NAME (9e  FORT NAME  CITY  YPE OF ORGANIZATION	cable jaw, read of assigns Debtor of Con in items f NELETE nam o be deleted in  OR 9b) - Do Not A	Secured Party of record. Check only applyor 9.  e: Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ADD na and 9c; a applicable birevists or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  Not Abbreviate or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  STATE POSTAL  SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	y one of these two boxes,  me: Complete item 9a or ilea camplete items 9d-9g e).  SUFFIX  SUFFIX  CODE COUNTRY
	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignment  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment (PARTY OF RECORD AUTH authorized by a Debtor, which adds collateral or adds the authorizing this Amendment.	period provided by application in item 9a or 9b and add nondment affects  appropriate information in item 8a or 8b; or new address  Y ONE NAME (8a OR 8  FIRST NAME  ONLY ONE NAME (9a OR 8  FORST NAME  CITY  YPE OF ORGANIZATION only one box. restated collateral descriptions of the second of the s	cable law.  read of assigns  Debtor of (  on in items in  DELETE name  o be deteted in  DO Not A  OR 9b) - Do  N 9f JURI  stion, or descri	Secured Party of record. Check only applyor 9.  E. Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ADD named and 9c; a applicable of combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  Not Abbreviate or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  STATE POSTAL  SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  the collateral C sasigned.	y one of these two boxes,  me: Complete item 9a or clea camplete items 9d-9g e).  SUFFIX  SUFFIX  CODE COUNTRY  9g. ORGANIZATIONAL
	this Continuation Statement is continued for the additions  6. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignment  7. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment (PARTY INFORMATION): The Partial Partial (PARTY INFORMATION): The Partial P	period provided by application in item 9a or 9b and add nondment affects  appropriate information in item 8a or 8b; or new address  Y ONE NAME (8a OR 8  FIRST NAME  ONLY ONE NAME (9a OR 8  FORST NAME  CITY  YPE OF ORGANIZATION only one box. restated collateral descriptions of the second of the s	cable law.  read of assigns  Debtor of (  on in items in  DELETE name  o be deteted in  DO Not A  OR 9b) - Do  N 9f JURI  stion, or descri	Secured Party of record. Check only applyor 9.  E. Give record name item 8a or 8b.  ADD named and 9c; a applicable of combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  Not Abbreviate or Combine Names  MIDDLE NAME  STATE POSTAL  SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  the collateral C sasigned.	y one of these two boxes,  me: Complete item 9a or clea camplete items 9d-9g e).  SUFFIX  SUFFIX  CODE COUNTRY  9g. ORGANIZATIONAL

## STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FORM - ADDENDUM

13. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # (same as item 1a on Amendment form) 200500773201

7				
	14. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING	THIS AMERICAN	febles er fram 15 an	à mean dua amé l'a mail.
	148. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TANK CALLED TO SELECT E	faments are regard to oth.	wmenningur (oun)
	BANK LEUMI USA			
	146. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE O

15. Use this space for additional information.

EXHIBIT C-1 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-1-I

MIATICORPSEC/345277.2

		***************************************	The shift of an abhilduse to continue the second area of the shift of a second area.	Self-control in transcolure parasional par supulation, undersolve or outside the		For PPIn the Indian min described and abbetion in 1 to the Indian abbeti	onaan to onaan onaan onaan oo ahaan oo a
			•				
			,	•			
		STATEMENT AME	NDMENT				
A NA	AE A PHONE OF C	(from and back) CAREFULLY ONTACT AT FILER (optional)		1		•	
L		., ,					
B. SEN	ID ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT TO; (Name and Address)					
	Miriam Alfo	man Von	<u></u>				
1	Broad and C						
		e Tower, 21st Floor					
		ayne Boulevard					
1	Miami, Flori	ida 22121	,				
	<u>_</u>		-	# 1   Ph & M & 1 / IP & Ph &		M M1) 111 a and make 1 and	
ta. initi	ial pinancing stat	EMENT FILE #		THE ABOVE UP		r piling office use.	
Depart Body Summer	6029 3				☐ RE	is filed (for record) (or record AL ESTATE RECORDS.	sed) in the
		obveness of the Financing Statement k			Secured Pa	rty authorizing this Termination	
3.	ONTINUATION: E	Noctiveness of the Financing Statement and period prouded by epplicable law	it identified above with respect to a	scurity interest(s) of the Secure	Party author	orizing this Continuation Sta	tement is
4. A	SEIGNMENT (ILL)	r padial): Give name of sewgnee in iw	m 7a gr 7b and address of avaignee	n item 7c; and also give name o	l www.lannrin	dem A	
5. AME	NOMENT (PARTY	INFORMATION): This Amendmen	affects Debior or Secure				
Also	ohnek don of the long	eseliqorqqa aqkerq <u>qqa</u> saxes senti pirk	Information in Home & and/or 7.				
market l	Translate a curvalue at	thirmen: Plementeder to the demilled instruct Figure 2:14 1995 of 52 by	DELETE nem	o: Give record name in thin 54 of 65.		neme: Complete Bam 7a o/7b. omplete fielms 7a-7d (fieldsics	endelsollem 70; bis)
	MENT RECORD INF					······································	
P	ERRY ELL	IS MENSWEAR, LI	$\mathbf{c}$				
OR 68.	INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRETNAME	annessen og sen er for er år fortil frette er de de flet fortil frette frette for for fortil frem er	MIDDLE	NAME	<b>SUFFIX</b>
7 CUA	NGED (NEAR on A	DOED INFORMATION;					
	ORGANIZATION'S N		·		**********		
OR							
7b.	INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
76. MAIL	ING ADDRESS		ĠſĬŶ		BTATE	IPOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. (417)		PIAIE	POSTALCODE	COUNTRY
7d. 5EE	INSTRUCTIONS	APPLINFO RE TA. TYPE OF ORD	OITOIGEIRUL IC MOITASINA	NOFORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, H any	
		DEBTOR					NONE
A. AME	NOMENT (COLLA'	TERAL CHANGE): check phy one to sted ofadded, or give entiren	QK.				
		Non of Chandrack on the divisis Chi.	· saletan zottatatet naediibiimi' ni. do	entine collects Travellind			
				-mk			
8. NAM	E OF SECURED F	PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZI	NG THIS AMENDMENT (name)	of resignor, if this is an Assignment	nti Hthials	Anathra transmant & Da	u s Dabtarakiah
4 -4		mandinish makanit bick are in a latitible	tion authorized by a Debior, check h	are and enter name of DEE	TOR sumo	riding this Amendment.	-; = waved willow
	A BIYA Y TOY'S NA						
OR 85.	ANK LEUN	11 USA NAME	FIRSTNAME	***************************************	MIDDLE	NAISE	(a) (calv
	राज्यात क्षाच्या स्थापनी ।	·· ··-	Liver www		WILLIAM	MAME	SUFFIX
16.4FTK	ONAL FILER REFERE	NCEDAYA				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
18923	1.0031						
				Jana Hannal Ann	ndelles s	f Presmondel Admini	rtentom /IAAA

#### EXHIBIT C-2 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-2-1

MIA1\CORPSEC\\$45277.2

spect to security interest(	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	R FILING OFFICE UITINANCING STATEME A New (for record) (or rec LESTATE RECORDS LESTATE RECORDS With Tamble Haring this Continuation	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the report Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bern 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the report Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bern 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the report Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bern 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the report Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bern 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the report Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bern 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the report Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bern 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the report Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bern 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the report Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bem 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the repon Statement.
spect to security interest; ecurity interest(s) of the in bem 7c; and size give	IR. This to be SEA (s) of the Secured Party author	PINANUINU STATEME B NIBO (for record) (or rec L ESTATE RECORDS. By Buthonizing this Termin	NT AMENOMEN porded) in the repon Statement.
ecurity interest(s) of the	s) of the Secured Part Secured Party suffici	L ESTATE RECORDS. In authorizing this Termit	mpon Stalamant.
ecurity interest(s) of the	Secured Party author		The second secon
in tem 7c; and size give	in the last of	titilia Alla essirdiniarris	
	nume of using nor in it		
ed Party of resord, Chec			
	ik only <u>one</u> of these to	wo boxes.	
in Hom de or de.	ADJIN OCO COLOR	ama: Complete ham 7eo/ moiste dems 7e-7g (Vano	7h, and also ltorn
Maria de la Composition de la			
•			
	MIDDLEY	VAME	SUFFIX
			~~~~~
	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	SYAYE	POSTAL CODE	© UNTE
	317,15	703176 3002	444111
ON OF ORGANIZATION	7g. QRG.	ANIZATIONAL ID #, If ar	η
-		San Mariner of the san	
_	TON OF ORGANIZATION  dasciba collainal	MIDDLE	TONOF ORGANIZATION TO ORGANIZATIONAL ID W. Har

#### EXHIBIT C-3 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-3-1

MIA1CORPSECI345277,2

LLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF CO	STATEMENT AMENDMEN (front and back) CAREFLALY INTACY AT FLER (optional)	<b>T</b>	·			
LLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF CO	(front and back) CAREFULLY	· •				
LLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF CO	(front and back) CAREFULLY	T				
LLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF CO	(front and back) CAREFULLY	T.				
NAME & PHONE OF CO	(front and back) CAREFULLY ONTACY AT FILER (optional)					
			1			
. SEND ACKNOWLEDGY						
	RENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Mirlam Alfo	non Peo					
Broad and C						
	e Tower, 21st Floor					
Miami, Flori	ayne Boulevard da: 33131					
	nn en en e	1				
			THE ABOVE SP	ACE (8 FO	R FILING OFFICE USE O	NLY
. INITIAL PINANCING STATI 5296028 5	EMENT PILE M		NAMES AND ASSESSED OF THE PARTY	In. This	FINANCING STATEMENT A	MENDMENTI
TERMINATION: EN	Giveness of the Financing Statement standing above is	terminated with rec	part to security interest(n) of the		L ESTATE RECORDS.	
CONTINUATION: EI	Inctiveness of the Financing Statement identified above					
ELECTRICATED TO THE ROBUST	THE PERIOD PROVIDED BY EDDICATED INW.					
ARSIGNMENT (full of	partial): Olive reme of assignoe in item 7s or 7b and a	ddrass of assignee i	n literer 7s; and also give numer o	f ausignor in l	teat 9,	THE PARTY OF THE P
Vira cyeck out of the tollow	INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debing three boxes and provide appropriate information in its	ems 6 and/ai 7.	d Party of regard, Chack only (	ong of these i	wo boxer.	
OHANGE name andrared in material to a local party of the local party o	Classic Planta refer to the detailed in about one		i; Shire topord name n Barn Sa or Sb.	Appr	eme: Gomphee hom?eor?b,ei xxxeleta kuns?e-7g (fanolica)	rd =ieo Heim 7ec
CURRENT RECORD INF	ORMATION.					Line was special
PEI LICENS						
TO NEIVIBUACE CAST	NAME .	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
CHANGEO (NEW) OR AD						
3						
TEAL S'JAUDIVIONI de	NAME	FIRST NAME	**************************************	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS		GITY	*****	STATE	Inparty coor	AATTURAGE
		U	•	SIXIE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 74. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	71. JURISDICTION	NOF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID N. IT BITY	
	DEBTOR					
AMENDMENT (COLLAT	ERAL CHANGE); check only one box. ted or sudded, or give endre meeteted colletere					
Caseling Comment) [ ] data	teg at Tanged' at hive subte Taretstag colletely	il description, or de	scribe colleberalesigned,			
	,					
		NOMENT former	f saskmon it this is an Assignm	ent) if this is	an Arnandment subspilled by	a Cabler which
NAME OF SECURED P	ARLY OF REGORD AUTHORIZING THE AME	IN A SOLEASTH-LAIL FLOOR IN IN-				
	ARTY OF REGORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME aborizing docum, of it mis use tempingges subjected to ME	IV & Oxbior, chack h	and enter name of Ditt	STOR auto	izing this Amendment	
99. ORGANIZATION'S NA	AC ANNUAL OF FIRM OF A SAMESHIPS AND PASSED OF	ty a Debtor, chack h	ere and enter name of DE	STOR AUS	izing this Amendment	
	AC ANNUAL OF FIRM OF A SAMESHIPS AND PASSED OF	FIRST NAME	ere and enter name of Diffe	MIDDLE	sting this Ameliament	SUFAX

#### EXHIBIT C-4 TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

C-4-1

MIA1\CORPSEC\345277.2

d. SEFINATAUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 17s. TYPE OF ORDANIZATION 7s. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7s. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, it any DESTOR DEST					
ANAME OF BEOURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED THIS AMENDMENT (case of sastgores)  ANAME OF BEOURED ACCORDANCE.  ANAME OF BEOURED ACCORDANCE.  BIT ORDINATE ANAME  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE AB					
ANAME OF BEOURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED THIS AMENDMENT (case of sastgores)  ANAME OF BEOURED ACCORDANCE.  ANAME OF BEOURED ACCORDANCE.  BIT ORDINATE ANAME  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE AB					
ANALE A PROVIDED OF CONTACT AT FUER pageons    In Final Alfonso, Esq.  Miriam Alfonso, Esq.  Miriam Alfonso, Esq.  Hond and Cassel  One Blackgyne Tower, 21st Piloor 2 South Blackgyne Boulevard  Miumi, Floride 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE CONT  In Final Provides 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE CONT  In Final Provides 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE CONT  In Final Provides 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE CONT  In Final Provides 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE CONT  In Final Provides 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE CONT  In Final Provides 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE CONT  In Final Provides 1 And Provide			MENT		
Mirriam Alfonso, Esq. Broad and Cassel  One Blacayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 South Blacayne Boulevard  Mirriam, Florida 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  TO BE PROMISE OF THE PROMISE OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS TO BE PROMISE OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS TO BE PROMISED OF THE ABOVE SPACE					
Broad and Cassel One Blacayne Tower, 2 list Floor 2 South Blacayne Boulevard Millimi, Florida 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING OPPIDE USE ONLY  5. INFIRIT FRANCIS STATEMENT FILES  5. THE PROJECTION FILESCOPE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROJECT OF THE	SEND ACKNOWLED	BMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
Broad and Cassel One Blacayne Tower, 2 list Floor 2 South Blacayne Boulevard Millimi, Florida 33131  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING OPPIDE USE ONLY  5. INFIRIT FRANCIS STATEMENT FILES  5. THE PROJECTION FILESCOPE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROJECT OF THE	Miriam Alf	ansa. Esa.			
2 SOUTH Biscoppe Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131	Broad and	Cassel			
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR PILLING OFFICE USE ONLY  9. INTITLE PHANCONG STATEMENT FILES  10. The PRANCONG STATEMENT AND STATEMENT AN	2 South Bis	cayne Boulevard			
S. THIS PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT   STATE PROVINCE STATEMENT AMENDMENT   TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Floating Statement isometic security interesting of the Secured Party authorising this Conditional to the Province Statement isometic shows a terminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured Party authorising this Conditional to recommend the management of the Province Statement is recommended to the security interesting of the Secured Party authorising this Conditional Statement is recommended to the secured Party authorising this Conditional to the secured Party authorising this Conditional Statement is recommended to the secured Party of record. The Amendment and the Province Party in Province Party authorising this Conditional Statement is recommended to the secured Party of record. The Amendment and the Party of record. The Amendment and the Party of record of the Party in Party authorising this Conditional Statement is recommended. The Party in Party i	.	uda aatat			
State   Incid   Incident   Or second   O	OLINIMA FINANCING STA	Yavany ares	THE ABO		
CONTRIDATION: Endoughests of the Financing Statement (annihold above with respect to security interestif) of the Secured Party authorizing this Contribution Statement is remained for the additional protein protei	5296050 9			REAL ESTATE RECORDS	scorded) in the
ASSIDNMENT (rail or partial): On name of assigner in lawn 7s or 7s and adding of sequence in 1847 7s and also give name of sessions in lawn 0.  AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendmant affects   Debtor or   Section of Party of record. Check only gog of these two boxes  Also check play of the following time boxes and provide appropriate information in lawn 5 and 50.  Also check play of the following time boxes and provide appropriate information in lawn 5 and 50.  Also check play of the following time boxes and provide appropriate information in lawn 5 and 50.  ASSIGNMENT (PARTY INFORMATION):  CHARGEST RECORD INFORMATION:  DESTINATION OF ADDITIONAL OF A STATE  PET LICENSING, INC.  ADDITIONAL DATE NAME  PIRST NAME					
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment afteris Debter at Security Party of record. Ones: only got of this to two boxes.  AND Check date of the following time a boxes and provide appropriate information in tame a notice 7.  The character and provides are approved as appropriate information in tame a notice 7.  The character and provides are approved as a provide appropriate information in tame a notice 7.  The character are notice and provides a provide appropriate information in tame a notice 7.  The character are notice and provides a provide appropriate information in tame a notice 7.  The character are notice and provides a provide a provide in the second in the character and provides a provided and plant in the second in the character and provides a provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the second in the character and provided and plant in the character and provided and plant in the plant in the character and provided and plant in the character and provided provided and plant in the plant in the character and plant in the character and provided provided and plant in the plant in the character and plant in the charac	anitumed to the edgi	tional period provided by applicable law.			
CHANGE of the Committed continued and the continued of	AMENDMENT (PART	Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor ut Secured Party of record. Cher		
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  TAGGRANIZATION'S NAME  PRET NAME  PRET NAME  PRET NAME  PRET NAME  PRET NAME  PRET NAME  CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  TAGGRANIZATION'S NAME  PRET NAME  PRET NAME  PRET NAME  PRET NAME  SUPFIX  TATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNT  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box  Openible collateral   delicited or   added, or give entitle   resisted collateral description, or describe collateral   assignment.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of sealing). If this is an Assignment. If this is an Assignment is a collateral and order name of DEDTOR authoriting packers, or this is an Assignment. If this is an Assignment. If this is an Assignment is a DEDTOR authoriting packers, or this is an Assignment. If this is an Assignment is a DESTOR authoriting packers, or this is an Assignment. If this is an Assignment is a DESTOR authoriting packers, or this is an Assignment in the order name of DEDTOR authoriting packers.  BANK LEUMI USA				ADD marries Germplebe from 7k s	or 7js, and also ham 7s wilestia!
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only and box.  Describe collateral description, or describe collateral description, or describe collateral description, or describe collateral description, or describe collateral description and described or address the first name of statement, if this is an Assignment, if this is an Assignment, if this is an Assignment, this is	CURRENT RECORD IN	FORMATION:			
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7A. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  SUPFI  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNT  COUNT  COUNT  COUNT  COUNT  CONGANIZATION  CONGANIZATION			I PID OT NAME	SARON E MAAAD	1501993
TALENDATELISTION'S NAME  TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  STATE  POSTAL GODE  COUNT  AMELING ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  POSTAL GODE  COUNT  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box.  Operation of Collateral   deliving or   description, or describe collateral   added, or give entire   restated collateral   make of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of sealing). If this is an Assignment, is an assignment of the collateral collateral   SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of sealing), if this is an Assignment, if this is an Assignment, is this is an Assignment, if this is an Assignment, is this is an Assignment, if this is an Assignment, is an assignment, if this is an Assignment, is this is an Assignmen	NA -11-11-11	,	T UT MIT CITYWWW	Militarist Livinita	Surria
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENCMENT (name of sasignor, Y this is an Assignment). If this (a an Amendment authorized by a Debordard confidency and only in a stronging pobos, or if this is a Tarmination eithorized by a Debordard confidency and only in a management.					
MAILING ADDRESS  CITY  STATE POSTAL CODE  COUNT  REFINATRICTIONS  ADDITING RE IVA. TYPE OF ORDANIZATION  71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  72. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, it any  DESTOR  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only pine box.  Describe collateral   dailylar or   added, or give entire   resisted collateral description, or describe collateral   assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENOMENT (name of sessions), if this is an Assignment). If this is an Assignment, if this is an Assignment in the farm Amendment such of the date of the such or in this is a Tarmination entired by a Debter of check have   and enter name of DEDTOR authorizing this Amendment.  SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENOMENT (name of sessions), if this is an Assignment). If this is an Assignment in the farm Amendment such of the farm Amendment is an analysis of DEDTOR authorizing this Amendment.  SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENOMENT (name of sessions), if this is an Assignment of DEDTOR authorizing this Amendment.  SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENOMENT (name of sessions), if this is an Assignment of DEDTOR authorizing this Amendment.  SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENOMENT (name of sessions), if this is an Assignment of DEDTOR authorizing this Amendment.  SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENOMENT (name of sessions), if this is an Assignment of DEDTOR authorizing this Amendment.	R Th INDIAMINIA IS LAS	T ATATAC	EISOT NAILE	lumry extract	Termery
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box.  Opening of instance of assignment.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignment). If this is an Amendment surface aby a Deboth and so collected or substance of collected or substance of collected or substance of collected or substance, if this is an Amendment surface of the collected or substance or collected or collected or substance or collected or collect		·	· Ital rome		GOFFIX
CREATION DEBTOR  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only ping box.  Opeditibe collateral delivited or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of seating), if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment surfrequent parts collecting or adde the surfrequent potent, or if this is a Assignment). If this is an Amendment surfrequent by a Debtor and a collecting or adde the surfrequent potent, or if this is a farmination enthorized by a Debtor, check here and onlar name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment  98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  BANK LEUMI USA	: NAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	YRTHUGO
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box.  Option to collateral collateral collateral collateral description, or describe collateral c	. SEEINATRUCTIONS	CRIGANIZATION "	TON 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	79, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, H	بمنو
Describe colleteral delimited or added, or give entire restated colleteral description, or describe colleteral assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of seatoner, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment suthorized by a Debtor and so colleteral or adds the suthorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination suthorized by a Debtor, check have and enter name of DESTOR authorizing this Amendment.  SECORDANIZATION'S NAME  BANK LEUMI USA	AMENDMENT (COLL				<u> </u>
adds collectural or adds the authorizing Debtas, or if this is a Tarmination authorized by a Debtas, check have and enjar name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment    Ga. ORGANIZATION B NAME	Opeoilpo collaistai di	allylad of added, or give entire restated	collutaral description, or describe collutaral 🔲 a	∓signed.	
adds collected or adds the suthorizing Debter, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debter, check here and only name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment  98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  BANK LEUMI USA	416/10-100 HEART 1855/00 IP-1974/115/00 E20/25/115/20/25/25	***************************************			
adds collectural or adds the authorizing Debtas, or if this is a Tarmination authorized by a Debtas, check have and enjar name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment    Ga. ORGANIZATION B NAME					
adds collectural or adds the extraorating Debtas, or if this is a Termination authorised by a Debtas, check have and enjar name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment    Get ORGANIZATION B NAME					
Addis collectoral or addis the sutherizing Debter, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debter, check have and enjer name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment  98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  BANK LEUMI USA					
Adds collectural or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorised by a Debtor, check have and enjar name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment  [92. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  BANK LEUMI USA	1111/6 000010000				
BANK LEUMI USA	ands collegated of adds the	suthorizing Debtor, or if this is a Tarmination at	HIS AMENOMENT (name of sestimor, If this is an otherhed by a Deptor, check here and enter name	Assignment). If this is an Amandment suther of CESTOR suthoding this Amerament	land by a Debtor wh
98. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME HIDDLE NAME SUFFIX					
	R OB. INDIVIDUAL'S LAB	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	923.0031				

# EXHIBIT D TO BANK LEUMI RELEASE

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Bank Leumi usa	
"Secured Party"), having an office at 800 RYICKC War migmt, F. DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that (a) Secured Party holds a lien on various trademark	1
, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that (a) Secured Party holds a lien on various trademan	KS
nd trademark applications of Veyry ELL; ("Debtor"),	
aving a place of business at 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172, pursuant to t	16
rademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of	
scorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, at Reel	
Frame, and (b) the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto ar	1d
nade a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the busine	SS
ymbolized by the Released Trademarks, are released and all interest in Released Trademar	ks
reviously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is herel	
eassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.	•

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

#### Exhibit D to Bank Leumi Release - Continued

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in trademarks and trademark applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 13, day of 17 r. 2006,

Bank Leumi usa

Name: Title:\_

D-2

# SCHEDULE A TO EXHIBIT D TO BANK OF LEUMI RELEASE

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

### PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
PERRY ELLIS	25	76/390,200

#### PEI LICENSING, INC. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
Crossings	25	1,317,089
Perry Ellis	03	1,416,338
Perry Ellis	09	1,704,748
Perry Ellis	18	1,739,844
Perry Ellis	24	1,447,578
Perry Ellis	25	1,448,617
Perry Ellis	25	1,249,025
Perry Ellis	25	1,428,486
Grand Slam	18	2,151,550
Grand Slam	25	1,418,434
Grand Slam	25	873,862
Grand Slam	24	1,710,101
Grand Slam (stylized)	25	629,148
Munsingwear	25	510,271
Munsingwear	25	2,011,287
Natural Issue	25	2,222,989
Natural Issue & design	25	2,186,104
Natural Issue	25	1,690,250
Crossings	25	2,349,606
John Henry	25	996,837
John Henry	09	1,320,443
John Henry	18,25	2,797,612
Manhattan (stylized)	25	103,906
Manhattan (New Logo)	25	1,411,407
Manhattan (stylized)	25	429,687
Manhattan (stylized)	25	140,890

Schedule A-1

# JANTZEN APPAREL CORP. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REG. NO./APPLIC. NO.
JANTZEN	18	2,197,656
JANTZEN	25	2,065,889
JANTZEN	09	825.722
JANTZEN	25	842.511

## LICENSES OF TRADEMARKS

Licensee	Trademark	Category
ABERDEEN SPORTSWEAR, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Outerwear
AMERICAN UTEX INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis .	Women's Coats and Outerwear
LIMITED		,
AMIEE-LYNN ACCESSORIES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Women's Belts and Cold Weather
		Accessories
J.A. BESNER & SONS LTD	Perry Ellis	Boy's and Girl's Sportswear,
		Boy's Tailored Clothing
COBRA INTERNATIONAL	Perry Ellis	Men's Slippers
DORFMAN-PACIFIC CO., INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Hats
V. FRAAS USA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Scarves
GENESCO	Perry Ellis	Men's Dress and Dress Casual
		Footwear
HARTMARX CORPORATION	Perry Ellis	Men's Tailored Suits, Trousers
		and Sport Jackets
ISACO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Loungewear, Boxers,
		Hosiery and Underwear
LANTIS EYEWEAR		Men's and Women's Sunglasses
OXFORD OPHTHALMIC CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Ophthalmic
***************************************		Eyewear
PARLUX FRAGRANCES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Fragrances
SEIKO INSTRUMENTS U.S.A.	Perry Ellis	Men's and Women's Watches
SUPERBA, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Neckwear
WEST MILL CLOTHES, INC.	Perry Ellis	Men's Formalwear
WESTPORT CORP.	Perry Ellis	Men's Small Leather Goods
TROPI-TRACKS, LLC	Jantzen	Shoes
PALCON FOOTWEAR	John Henry	Shoes
FISHMAN & TOBIN	John Henry	Boys wear
RANDA CORPORATION	John Henry	Neckwear
SACO INTERNATIONAL	John Henry	Boxers, Hosiery and Loungewear
PREMIUMWEAR	Munsingwear	Knit and Woven Shirts
KNOTHE	Munsingwear	Underwear
WINONA KNITTING MILLS (Hampshire)	Munsingwear	Sweaters
SOCKYARD, INC.	Munsingwear	Socks
	Grand Slam	
PREMIUM WEAR	Munsingwear	Knits and Woven Shirts
	+++unomit went	terms and Moneil Stills

Schedule A-2

STATE OF FLOTADA

COUNTY OF MARI-BADE

On the 13 day of APRIL 2006, before me personally came

FERNATURO MELO, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the VP of BAUK LEURI VSA , the association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said association.

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

ADD208815

COMMERC MARY 2017

D-3

MIA1/CORPSEC/346397.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 11/03/2011